

18-C-00021; City-wide Sidewalk Maintenance and Restoration FY18 – Re-Bid Sheltered Market
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., October 02, 2018

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Phinazee Construction & Consulting Services, Inc.		Moreno Industrial Services, Inc.		Tampa Bay Construction & Engineering, Inc.		Quick Construction Solutions, LLC		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	56	\$ 48.40	\$ 2,710.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 392.00	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,288.00 *	
104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	6	\$ 426.53	\$ 2,559.18 *	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$ 218.50	\$ 1,311.00 *	
105-1	ROOT PRUNING	LF	56	\$ 105.88	\$ 5,929.28 *	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$ 57.70	\$ 3,231.20 *	
110- 4	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2,784	\$ 19.06	\$ 53,063.04 *	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$9.00	\$25,056.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 42,873.60 *	
515-1-1	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL	LF	42	\$ 102.85	\$ 4,319.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 106.10	\$ 4,456.20 *	
515-1-2	Aluminum Handrail (FDOT Index 870-2-Rail)	LF	21	\$ 163.35	\$ 3,430.35	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 68.60	\$ 1,440.60 *	
515-2-3	Aluminum Handrail (FDOT Index 860-Picket)	LF	21	\$ 163.35	\$ 3,430.35	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$80.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 81.10	\$ 1,703.10 *	
520-1-7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	LF	280	\$ 30.86	\$ 8,640.80 *	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00 *	
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	280	\$ 35.70	\$ 9,996.00 *	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00 *	
520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D, VARIABLE HEIGHTS	LF	420	\$ 39.93	\$ 16,770.60	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 14,154.00 *	
520-3	VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE	LF	280	\$ 33.28	\$ 9,318.40 *	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 7,336.00 *	
520-7-2	GRANITE CURB, RESET	LF	140	\$ 139.15	\$ 19,481.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 1,568.00 *	
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	2,750	\$ 6.97	\$ 19,167.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$54.00	\$148,500.00	\$ 42.40	\$ 116,600.00 *	
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	565	\$ 12.97	\$ 7,328.05 *	\$ 65.00	\$ 36,725.00	\$63.00	\$35,595.00	\$ 61.20	\$ 34,578.00 *	
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	280	\$ 27.23	\$ 7,624.40 *	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 30.90	\$ 8,652.00 *	
548-20	RETAINING WALL SYSTEM, GRAVITY WALL/SEGMENTAL BLOCK WALL <5 FT HEIGHT	SF	26	\$ 192.11	\$ 4,994.86 *	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 1,622.40 *	
E575-1-4	Solid Sod (St. Augustine)	SY	560	\$ 8.77	\$ 4,911.20 *	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$5.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 3,136.00 *	
SP-60.01	Solid Sod (Bahia)	SY	1,390	\$ 4.85	\$ 6,741.50 *	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$5.00	\$6,950.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 5,977.00 *	
580-9-30	LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, LESS THAN 4"	IN	140	\$ 42.35	\$ 5,929.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 2,674.00 *	
SP-08	Contingency Allowance	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
SP-10	Minimum Work Order	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
SP-11	TEMPORARY HANDRAIL	LF	84	\$ 78.65	\$ 6,606.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$10.00	\$840.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 1,990.80 *	
SP-43	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE - ROAD PATCHING (FDOT MIX)	SY	140	\$ 48.40	\$ 6,776.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 40.40	\$ 5,656.00 *	
SP-55.01	Concrete Class I (Miscellaneous)	CY	6	\$ 465.85	\$ 2,795.10	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$ 160.20	\$ 961.20 *	
SP-58	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter	LF	700	\$ 18.15	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$9.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 12,390.00 *	
SP-64.01	Tree Removal >6" to 12" Diameter (Cut and Remove)	EA	2	\$ 1,391.50	\$ 2,783.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$ 481.10	\$ 962.20	
SP-64.02	Tree Removal >12" to 18" Diameter (Cut and Remove)	EA	2	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$ 962.20	\$ 1,924.40	
SP-64.03	Tree Removal >18" to 24" Diameter (Cut and Remove)	EA	2	\$ 2,057.00	\$ 4,114.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,478.30	\$ 2,956.60 *	
SP-65.1	Borrow Excavation (Earth Fill)	CY	5	\$ 611.05	\$ 3,055.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$ 108.30	\$ 541.50 *	
SP-65.2	Additional Grading	SY	83	\$ 85.06	\$ 7,059.98 *	\$ 12.00	\$ 996.00	\$9.00	\$747.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 1,477.40 *	
					TOTAL	\$258,628.54 *	TOTAL	\$278,728.00 *	TOTAL	\$289,998.00	TOTAL	\$308,461.20 *
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration												
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.												
								Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>				
								Jim Greiner, P.E.				
								City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department				
								306 E. Jackson Street - 4N				
								Tampa, FL 33602				